
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Prepared by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
acitons)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Appilicants/ 
Proponents Recommended Awardee

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Project No. 62200528 - Landside Pavement Design at KCI Airport 
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing an $854,030.00 Amendment No. 1 with Crawford, Murphy & Tilly for the Landside Pavement Design project at KCI Airport; authorizing a maximum expenditure of $1,024,836. 

The Aviation Department manages and maintains all landside parking lots, landscaping, signage, gates, and bridges land side used for the operation of the Airport. 
	Sponsors: Aviation Departmnet
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Aviation Department                               
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: Parking and Bus Service, p. 379
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Aviation
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The original agreement, executed on August 3, 2020 for $282,506.33 provided for the design, bidding and construction phase services to rehabilitate London Drive and Madrid Avenue located on the perimeter of the rental car facility at KCI Airport. 

This amendment 1 will provide for the design, bidding, and construction phase services to rehabilitate Economy Lots, landscaping and signage improvements, re- design of Post Gate 6, and landside bridges.

The project goals are 15% MBE and 10% WBE. The Contractor Utilization Plan was approved for 15% MBE and 10% WBE. See docket memo attached 
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: Crawford, Murphy & Tilly
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $1,024,836.00                
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: 4. Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's infrastructure  and explore emerging technologies
	Prepared by: Lapondzia Jones
	Date Prepared: 10/28/2020
	Prepared by_2: Kitty Steffens
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 11/3/2020
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [ ]
	Dropdown3: [No]


